ORDINANCE NO. 75-25

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 15.76 OF THE BLOOMINGTON MUNICIPAL CODE, SECTION 15.76.010, ENTITLED, "STOP INTERSECTIONS."

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That Section 15.76.010 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, entitled, "Stop Intersections" be amended by adding thereto the following:

- Skyline Drive at the entrance to Kinser Pike, both north and south.
- 2. Dogwood Lane at Skyline Drive.
- 3. Clover Terrace at Skyline Drive.
- 4. Clover Terrace at Cascade Drive.
- 5. Cascade Drive at both entrances to Skyline Drive.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the 15 day of Mary, 1975.

Brian C. De St. Croix Council President

ATTEST: City Dolnick.

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, upon the <u>/6</u> day of <u>Mayo</u>, 1975, at the hour of <u>7</u> o'clock<u>a</u>.m.

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

This ordinance approved and signed by my upon the $\frac{19}{19}$ day of M_{uy} , 1975, at the hour of 4 o'clock ρ .m.

__2__

Francis K. Mc Closler Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

INTRODUCED BY:

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE:

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: